Section 106

(a) Insert full name of
company

(b) Insert full name(s)
and address{es)

(c) Delete as applicable
{d) Insert date

{e} The copy account
must be
authenticated by the
written signature(s)
of the hquidator(s)

{f) Insert venue of the
meeting

Presenter's name,
address and reference

{f any}

O IN/Apnil 2015

'
Form4 72

S.106

Company Number

Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors’ Voluntary Winding UP

Pursuant to Section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

4588943

Name of Company

(a) TLLC Bndgeco2 Limited <

We (b) Neil David Gostelow and John David Thomas Milsom

s

1 give notice that a general meeting of the company was duly {c) summoned for (d) 19
September 2016 pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the

purpese of having an account of which a copy 1s attached (e} laid before it showing how

the winding up of the company has been conducted, and the property of the Company has been
disposed of and (¢) no quorum was present at the meeting

2 give notice that a general meeting of the creditors of the company was duly (¢) summoned for
(d) 19 September 2016 pursuant to section 106 of the insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of
having the’said account laid before it showing how the winding up of the company has been
conducted and the property of the Company has been disposed of and

{c) no quorum was present at the meeting
The meeting was held at {f) 15 Canada Square, London E14 5GL

The winding up covers the period from {d} 9 Decernber 2014 (opening of winding up) to
the final meeting (close of winding up)

The outcome of the meeting {including any resolutions passed) was as follows

Signed

Date 21 September 2016

AT

22/09/2016
COMPANIES HOUSE

#304




KPMG)

cutting through complexity ™

Prestbury Hotels Group - in
Liquidation

Joint Liguidators’ final report

21 September 2016




Notice to creditors

This final report provides an update on the hquidation of the Companies hsted in Appendix 2
You will find other important information in this report
A glossary of the abbreviations used throughout this document 1s attached (Appendix 2)

Finally, we have provided answers to frequently asked questions and a glossary of insolvency terms
on the following website, http /Awww insolvency-kpmg co uk  We hope this is helpful to you

Please also note that an important legal notice about this report is attached (Appendix 3)

m See Notice About this Report All nghts reserved & 2016 KPMG LLP, a UK lirited liabihty partnership and
a member firm of the KPMG network of independent member firms affilated with KPMG International
Cooperative, a Swiss entity All nghis reserved




Contents

1 Executive summary

2 Progress to date

3 Outcome for creditors

4 Joint Liquidators’ remuneration and disbursements

Appendix 1  Statutory information
Appendix2  Glossary

Appendix 3  Notice: About this report

m See Notice About thus Report All nights reserved ® 2016 KPMG LLP a UK hmited habiity partnership and
a member firm of the KPMG network of independent member firms affilated with KPMG Internanional
Cooperative a Swiss entity All nghts reserved




1 Executive summary

® This s the final progress report of the hquidations of the Comparies histed in Appendix 2 and
includes movements in the fina! penod from 9, 10 and 11 December 2015 to 19 and 20
September 2016 (see Appendix 1 for date of appointment)

m There are no assets in any of the Companies (Section 2 - Progress to date)
a There will be no funds available to the secured creditor {Section 3 — Qutcome for creditors)
a The Companies have no preferential creditors (Section 3 - Outcome for creditors)

m  There will be no dvidend available to the unsecured creditors of any of the Companies (Section
3 - Qutcome for creditors)

B As all matters have been concluded, final meetings of members and creditors have now been
convened for 19 and 20 September 2016

m Please note you should read this report in conjunction with any previous reports 1ssued to the
Companies’ creditors Unless stated otherwise, all amounts in this report and appendices are
stated net of VAT

,oéo/é’*

Neil Gostelow
Joint Liguidator

m See Notice About this Report All nghts reserved © 2016 KPMG LLP, a UK limited hability partnership and
a member firm of the KPMG natwork of independent member firms affiliated with KPMG International
Cooperative, a Swiss entity All nghts reserved . .-




2 Progress to date

This final report covers the penod from the date of our appointment to 19 and 20 September 2016

It also covers the pernod from 9, 10 and 11 December 2015 as applicable (see Appendix 1 for date of
appointment} to 19 and 20 September 2016, which 1s the penod since our 1ast progress report
However, please refer to previous reports where information has previously been disclosed

This section provides you with detall of the final outcome of the iquidations it follows the
information provided in our previous report

2.1 Asset realisations

There have been no realisations in any of the Companies dunng the pened covered by this report and
no future realisations are anticipated

Investigations

We can confirm we have complied with the retevant statutory requirements te provide informaten on
the conduct of the Companies’ directors and any shadow directors 1o the Department for Business,
Innovation and Skills The contents of our submission are confidential

2.2 Costs

There have been no costs paid in any of the Companies in the penod covered by this report

2.3 Schedule of expenses

The costs incurred by the Companies are being settled by a third party under separate terms of
engagement and, therefore, are not detalled in this report

m See Nouce About this Report All nghts reserved © 2016 XPMG LLP, a UK fmited habihity partnershup and
a member firm of the KPMG netwaork of independent member firms affiliated with KPMG International
Cooperative, a Swiss entity All rights reserved_ - -




3 Outcome for creditors

3.1 Secured creditor

The last claim received from the Bank in June 2015 detailled the total debt across the Prestbury
Hotels group at £83,045,777 The secured creditor valued 1ts secured debt at £37,418,078 leaving an
unsecured balance that is subject to cross guarantees of £45,627,699 There will be no return to the
secured creditor from any of the Companies included in this report

3.2 Preferential creditors

As previously reported we are not aware of any preferential claims against the Companies

33 Unsecured creditors

As previously advised there are no funds available to pay a dividend to unsecured creditors

3.4 Final meetings of members and creditors

As all matters have been concluded, final meetings of members and creditors have now heen
convened for 19 and 20 September 2016

The final meetings of creditars and members are purely formal and as such there 1s no requirement
for you to attend, unless you wish to do so However, should you wish to vote please complete and
return the enclosed form of proxy

m See Notice About this Report All nghts reserved © 2016 KPMG LLP, a UK imited hability partnership and
a mermber firm of the KPMG network of independent member firms atfiliated with KPMG International
Cooperative, 8 Swiss entity All nghts reserved . .

3



4 Joint Liquidators’ remuneration and
disbursements

At the meetings of creditors held on 9, 10 and 11 December 2014 (see Appendix 1 for date of
appointment), the creditors passed resolutions for each of the Companies providing approval that

m our remuneration will be drawn on the basis of ime properly given by us and the varnous grades
of our staff according to our charge-out rates

m disbursements for services prowided by KPMG (defined as Category 2 disbursements in
Statement of Insolvency Practice 8) will be charged in accordance with KPMG's policy

Remuneration

The Joint Liguidaters’ remuneration and disbursements for each of the Companies are being settled
by a third party and, therefore, are not detalled in this report

m See Nouce About this Report All nghts reserved © 2016 KPMG LLP, a UK hrmited tabiity partnership and
a member firm of the KPMG network of independent member firms affliated wath KPMG Internatonal
Cooperative a Swiss entity All nghts reser_ved




Appendix 1 Statutory information

Company information

Company name TLLC Brdgesubcol Limited

Previous company names If applicable Lanterntrail Limited

Date of incorporation 8 June 2004

Company registration number 5148293

Previous registered office Cavendish House, 18 Cavendish Square, London W1G 0PJ
Present regisiered office KPMG LLP, Arlington Business Park, Theale, Reading, RG7 4SD
Trading address Cavendish House, 18 Cavendish Square, London, W1G OPJ
Nature of business Property investment

Liquidation information

Appointed by Members and creditors pursuant to Section 98 of the Insglvency
Act 1986

Date of appointment 9 December 2014

Joint Liquidators’ detads Neil Gostelow and John Milsom

Joint Liquidators’ address Arlington Business Park, Theale, Reading, Berkshure, RG7 45D

Estimated Values of the Net Property Estimated Net Property 1s £nil Esumated Prescribed Part 1s £ni

and Prescribed Part The Prescrbed Part has been taken into account when determining

the dividend prospeacts for unsecured creditors {(Section 3}

Prescrnibed Part distnbution The Prescribed Part was automatically disappled given that the
estimated Net Property 1s less than £10,000 and the costs of
making a distribution are anticipated to be disproportionate to the
benefits

Functions The functions of the Joint Ligquidators are being exercised by them
individually or together in accordance with Section 231(2) of the
insolvency Act 1986

EC Regulations EC Re'gulauons apply and these proceedings will be the Man
Proceedings as defined in Article 3 of the EC regulations

m See Notice About this Report All nghts reserved © 2016 KPMG LLP a UK himited Labiity partnership and
a mamber firm of the KPMG network of independent member firms affilated with KPMG International 5
Cooperative, 8 Swiss entity All nghts reserved




Company information

Company name

Previous company names if applicable
Date of incorporation

Company registration number
Previous registered office

Present registered office

Trading address

Nature of business

TLLC Bridgecol Limited

Candyhurst Limied

5 November 2002

4581982

Cavendish House, 18 Cavendish Square, London WiG OPJ
KPMG LLP, Arlington Business Park, Theate, Reading, RG7 45D
Cavendish House, 18 Cavendish Square, London, W1G OPJ

Property investment

Liquidation information

Appointed by

Date of appointment
Joint Liquidators’ datails

Joint Liquidators’ address

Estimated Values of the Net Property
and Prescribed Part

Prescrnibed Part distribution

Functions

EC Regulations

Members and creditors pursuant to Section 98 of the Insalvency
Act 1986

9 December 2014
Nerl Gostelow and John Milsom

Arlington Business Park, Theale, Reading, Berkshire, RG7 45D

Estimated Net Property 1s Emil Estimated Prescnbed Part 1s £nil

The Prescribed Part has been taken into account when determining
the dividend prospects for unsecured creditors {Section 3)

The Prescribed Part was automatically disapplied given that the
estimated Net Property 1s tess than £10,000 and the costs of
making a distribution are anticipated to be disproportionate 1o the
benefits

The functions of the Joint Liquidators are being exercised by them
individually or together in accordance with Section 231(2) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

EC Regulations apply and theses proceedings will be the Main
Proceedings as defined in Article 3 of the EC regulations

m See Notice About tius Report All nights reserved ® 2016 KPMG LLF, a UK hmitad habilty partnership and
a member fum of the KPMG netwark of mdependent member firms aifilated with KPMG International

Cooperative a Swiss entity All nghts reserved




Company information

Company name

Previous company names if apphcable
Date of incorporation

Company registration number
Previous registered office

Present reqistered office

Trading address

Nature of business

TLLC Brndgesubeo2 Limited

Goosegrange Limited

20 May 2004

5133675

Cavendish House, 18 Cavendish Square, London W1G 0OPJ
KPMG LLP, Arlington Business Park, Theale, Reading, RG7 45D
Cavendish House, 18 Cavendish Square, London, W1G OPJ

Property investment

Liguidation information

Appointed by

Date of appointment
Joint Liguidators’ detalls

Joint Liguidators’ address

Estimated Values of the Net Property
and Prescribed Part

Prescnbed Part distnibution

Functions

EC Regulations

Members and creditors pursuant to Section 98 of the Insolvency
Act 1986

9 December 2014
Neil Gosielow and John Milsom

Arlington Business Park, Theale, Reading, Berkshire, RG7 450

Estimated Net Property i1s Enl Estimated Prescribed Part s Enil

The Prescribed Part has been taken into account when determining
the dividend prospects for unsecured crediiors (Section 3)

The Prescribed Part was automatically disapplied given that the
estimated Net Property 1s less than £10,000 and the costs of
making a distnbution are anticipated to be disproportionate to the
bensfits

The functions of the Joint Liqutdators are being exercised by them
individually or together in accordance with Section 231{2) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

EC Regulations apply and these proceedings will be the Main
Proceedings as defined in Article 3 of the EC regulations

m See Notice About this Beport All nghts reserved ® 2016 KPMG LLP, a UK limited habity partnership and
a member firm of the KPMG network of independent member firmns affiiated with KPMG International
Cooperative, a Swiss entity All nghts reserved




Company information

Company name

Previous company names If applicable
Date of incorporation

Company registratton number
Previous registered office

Present registered office

Trading address

Nature of business

TLLC Bridgeco2 Limited

Suckdale Limited

13 November 2002

4588943

Cavendish House, 18 Cavendish Square, London W1G OPJ
KPMG LLP, Arlington Business Park, Theale, Reading, RG7 45D
Cavendish House, 18 Cavendish Square, London, W1G 0PJ

Property investment

Liquidation information

Appointed by

Date of appointment
Joint Liguidators details

Jomt Liguidators’ address

Estimated Values of the Net Propearty
and Prescnibed Part

Prescnbed Part distribution

Functions

EC Regulations

Members and creditors pursuant to Section 98 of the Insolvency
Act 1986

9 December 2014
Nell Gostelow and John Milsom

Arlington Business Park, Theale, Reading, Berkshire, RG7 45D

Estimated Net Property 1s £nil Estumated Prescribed Part is £nil

The Prescribed Part has been taken into account when determining
the dividend prospects for unsecured creditors (Section 3)

The Prescribed Part was automatically disapphied given that the
estimated Net Property 1s less than £10,000 and the costs of
making a distribution are anticipated to be disproportionate to the
benefits

The functions of the Jaint Liquidators are being exercised by them
indiwvidually or together in accordance with Section 231(2} of the
Insolvency Act 1986

EC Regulations apply and these proceedings will be the Main
Proceedings as defined in Article 3 of the EC regulations

m See Notice About this Report All nghts reserved ©® 2016 KPMG LLP a UK hmited labilty partnership and
a member firm of the KPMG network of independent member firms atfilated with KPMG International

— - - Cooperative, a Swiss entity All ngh1s reserved - e e L Lo




Company information

Company name

Previous company names if applicabte
Data of incorporation

Company registration number
Previous reqistered office

Present registered office

Trading address

MNature of business

TLLC Brnidgesubcob Limited

Murrrorclose Limited

B July 2004

5173932

Cavendish House, 18 Cavendish Square, London W1G 0PJ
KPMG LLP, Arlington Business Park, Theale, Reading, RG7 4SD
Cavendish House, 18 Cavendish Square, London, W1G OPJ

Property investment

Liguidation information

Appointed by

Date of appointment
Joint Liguidators’ details

Joint Liquwdators' address

Esumatad Values of the Net Property
and Prescribed Part

Prescribed Part distabution

Functions

EC Regulattons

Members and creditors pursuant to Section 98 of the Insolvency
Act 1986

9 December 2014
Nell Gostelow and John Milsom

Arhington Business Park, Theale, Reading, Berkshire, RG7 43D

Estimated Net Property 1s £nil Estimated Prescrnibed Part s £nil

The Prescribed Part has been taken into account when determining
the dwidend prospects for unsecured creditors {Section 3}

The Prescribed Part was automatically disapplied given that the
estimated Net Property is less than £10,000 and the costs of
making a distribution are anticipated to be disproportionate to the
benefits

The functions of the Joint Liquidators are being exercised by them
individually or together in accordance with Section 231(2) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

EC Regulations apply and these proceedings will be the Main
Proceedings as defined in Article 3 of the EC regulations ,

m See Notice About this Report All nghts reserved © 2016 KPMG LLP, a UK limited liability partnership and
a member firm of the KPMG network of iIndependent member firms affiliated wath KPMG International
-Cooperative, 8 Swiss entity Al nghts reserved - -




Company information

Company name

Previous company names if applicable
Date of incorporation

Company registration number
Previous registered office

Present registered office

Trading address

Nature of business

TLLC Bridgecob Limited

Oldbay Lirmited

13 November 2002

4589468

Cavendish House, 18 Cavendish Square, London W1G OPJ
KPMG LLP, Artngton Business Park, Theale, Reading, RG7 45D
Cavendish House, 18 Cavendish Square, London, W1G 0PJ

Property investment

Liquidation information

Appointed by

Date of appointment
Joint Ligquidaters’ details

Joint Liguidators” address

Estimated Values of the Net Property
and Prescribed Part

Prascribed Part distribution

Functions

EC Reguiations

m See Notice About thus Report All nghts reserved © 2016 KPMG LLP, a UK limited lability partnershup and
a member firm of the KPMG network of independent member firms affiliated with KPMG International

Members and creditors pursuant to Section 98 of the Insolvency
Act 1986

10 December 2014
Neil Gostelow and John Milsom

Arlington Business Park, Theale, Reading, Berkshire, RG7 45D

Estimated Net Property 1s £nsl Estimated Prescribed Part 1s £nd

The Prescribed Part has bheen taken into account when determining
the dividend prospects for unsecured creditors (Section 3}

The Prescribed Part was automatically disappled given thai the
estimated Net Property 1s less than £10,000 and the costs of
making a distnbution are anticipated to be disproportionate to the
benefits

The functions of the Joint Liquidators are betng exercised by tham
indmidually or together in accordance with Section 231(2} of the
Insclvency Act 1986

EC Regulations apply and these proceedings will be the Main
Proceedings as defined in Article 3 of the EC regulations

Cooperative a Swiss entity All pghts reserved - -

10




Company information

Company name

Previous company names If apphcable
Date of incorporation

Company registration number
Previous registered office

Present registered office

Trading address

Nature of business

TLLC CMsubpropcol Limited

Mirrorgreen Limited

8 July 2004

5173935

Cavendish House, 18 Cavendish Square, London W1G OPJ
KPMG LLP, Arlingion Business Park, Theale, Reading, RG7 45D
Cavendish House, 18 Cavendish Square, London, W1G 0PJ

Property investment

Liquidation information

Appointed by

Date of appointment
Joint Liquidators’ detalls

Joint Liguidators address

Estimated Values of the Net Property
and Prescrbed Part

Prescnbed Part distribution

Functions

EC Regulations

Members and creditors pursuant to Section 98 of the Insolvency
Act 1986

10 December 2014
Neil Gostelow and John Milsom

Arlington Business Park, Theale, Reading, Berkshire, RG7 45D

Estimated Net Property 1s £nil Estimated Prescribed Partis £nd

The Prescribed Part has been taken into account when determining
the dividend prospects for unsecured creditors (Section 3}

The Prescribed Part was automatically disapphed given that the
estimated Net Property 1s tess than £10,000 and the costs of
making a distnbution are anticipated to be disproportionate to the
benefits

The functions of the Joint Liquidators are being exercised by them
individually or together in accordance with Section 231(2) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

EC Regulauons apply and these proceedings will be the Main
Proceedings as defined in Article 3 of the EC regulations

m See Notice About thus Report All nghts reserved © 2016 KPMG LLP a UK hmited hability partnership and
a member firm of the KPMG network of independent member firms affilated with KPMG International 1
Cooperative, a Swiss entity All nghts reservad -




Company information

Company name TLLC CMpropcal Limited

Previous company names if applicable Violetdew Limited

Date of incorporation 13 November 2002

Company registration number 4588947

Previous registered office Cavendish House, 18 Cavendish Square, London W1G OPJ
Present registered office KPMG LLP, Arhngton Business Park, Theale, Reading, RG7 45D
Trading address Cavendish House, 18 Cavendish Square, London, W1G 0PJ
Nature of business Property investment

Liquidation information

Appointed by Members and creditors pursuant to Section 98 of the Insolvency
Act 1986

Date of appointment 10 December 2014

Joint Liguidators” details Neil Gostelow and John Mitsom

Joint Ligudators” address Arlington Business Park, Theale, Reading, Berkshire, RG7 45D

Estimated Values of the Net Property Estmated Net Property 1s £l Estimated Prescribed Part 1s £nil

and Prescribed Part The Prescribed Part has been taken into account when determining

the dividend prospects for unsecured creditors {(Section 3)

Prascribed Part distnbution The Prescribed Part was automatically disappiied given that the
estimated Net Property is less than £10,000 and the costs of
making a distribution are anticipated to be disproportionate to the
benefits

Functions The functions of the Joint Liquidators are being exercised by them
individually or together in accordance with Section 231{2) of the
Insolvency Act 19{36

EC Regulations EC Regulations apply and these proceedings will be the Main
Praceedings as defined in Article 3 of the EC regulations

m See Notice About this Report All nghts reserved ® 2016 KPMG LLP, a UK Timited labibty partnerstup and
a member firm of the KPMG network of independent member firms athliated with KPMG International 1
Cooperative, a Swiss enuity All nghts reserved -




Company information

Company name TLLC CMsubpropeo2 Limited

Previous company names if apphcable Parsnipbnght Limuted

Date of incorporation 8 July 2004

Company registration number 5173927

Previous registered office Cavendish House, 18 Cavendish Square, Landon W1G OPJ
Present registered office KPMG LLP, Arlington Business Park, Theale, Reading, RG7 45D
Trading address Cavendish House, 18 Cavendish Square, London, W1G OPJ
Nature of business Property investment

Liquidation information

Appointed by Members and creditors pursuant to Section 98 of the Insolvency
Act 1986

Date of appointment 10 December 2014

Joint Liquidators’ details Neil Gostelow and John Milsom

Joint Liguidators’ address Arlington Business Park, Theale, Reading, Berkshire, RG7 45D

Estimated Values of the Net Property Estimated Net Property s £nil Estimated Prescribed Part s Enil

and Prescribed Part The Prascribed Part has been taken into account when determining

the dividend prospects for unsecured creditors (Section 3}

Prescribed Part distribution The Prescnbed Part was automatcally disapplied given that the
estimated Net Property 1s less than £10,000 and the costs of
making a distribution are anticipated to be disproporucnate to the
benefits

Functions The functions of the Joint Liquidators are being exercised by them
individually or 1ogether in accordance wath Section 231(2) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

EC Regulations EC Regulations apply and these proceedings will be the Main
Proceedings as defined i Article 3 of the EC regulations

m See Notice About this Report All nights reserved © 2016 KPMG LLP a UK limited liability partnership and
a member firm of the KPMG network of independent member firms affthated with KPMG International 13
Cooperative, a Swiss entity Afl nights reserved - -- - --




Company information

Company name

Previous company names i applicable
Date of incorporation

Company registration number
Previous registered office

Present registered office

Trading address

Nature of business

TLLC CMpropco? Limited

Violeicove Limited

13 November 2002 i

4588948

Cavendish House, 18 Cavendish Square, London W1G OPJ
KPMG LLP, Arington Business Park, Theale, Reading, RG7 45D
Cavendish House, 18 Cavendish Square, London, W1G 0PJ

Property investment

Liquidation information

Appointed by

Date of appointment
Joint Liquidators® details

Jaint Liguidators’ address

Estimated Values of the Net Property
and Prescrbed Part

Prescribed Part distnibution

Functions

EC Regulatons

Members and creditors pursuant to Section 98 of the Insolvency
Act 1986

10 December 2014
Nen Gostelow and John Milsom

Arlington Business Park, Theale, Reading, Berkshire, RG7 45D

Estimated Net Property 1s £nil Estimated Prescnbed Part 1s finil

The Prescribed Part has been taken into account when determining
the dwidend prospects for unsecured creditors (Section 3}

The Prescribed Part was autonmatically disapplied given that the
estimated Net Property 1s less than £10,000 and the costs of
making a distribution are anticipated to be disproporuonate to the
benefits

The functions of the Joint Liguidators are being exercised by them
individually or together in accordance with Section 231(2} of the
Insolvency Act 1986

EC Regulations apply and these proceadings will be the Main
Proceadings as defined in Article 3 of the EC regulations

m See Notice About this Report All nights reserved © 2016 KPMG LLP, a UK limited liability partnership and
a member firm of the KPMG network of independent member firms afiiliated with KPMG International 14
Cooperative, a Swiss entity Alt rights resefved - EETE - -




Company information

Company name

Previous company names if applicable
Date of incorporation

Company regisiration number
Previous registered office

Present regestered office

Trading address

Nature of business

TLLC CMsubpropco3 Limited

Parsnipbrook Limited

8 July 2004

5173925

Cavendish House, 18 Cavendish Square, London W1G OPJ
KPMG LLP, Arhngton Business Park, Theale, Reading, RG7 45D
Cavendish House, 18 Cavendish Square, London, W1G 0PJ

Property investment

Liquidation information

Appointed by

Date of appointment
Jomnt Liguidators’ details

Joint Liguidators’ address

Estimated Values of the Net Property
and Prescribed Part

Prescnbed Part distnibution

functions

EC Regulations

Members and creditors pursuant to Section 98 of the Insolvency
Act 1986

10 December 2014
Neil Gostelow and John Milsom

Arlington Business Park Theale, Reading, Berkshire, RG7 450

Estimated Net Property 1s £nil Estimated Prescnbed Part 1s £nil

The Prescribed Part has been taken into account when determining
the dividend prospects for unsecured creditors {(Section 3}

The Prescribed Part was automatically disapphed given that the
estimated Net Property 1s less than £10,000 and the costs of
making a distnbution are anticipated to be disproportionate to the
benefits

The functions of the Joint Liquidators are being exercised by them
indmdually or together in accordance with Section 231(2} of the
Insolvency Act 1986

EC Regulations apply and these proceedings will be the Main
Proceedings as defined in Article 3 of the EC regulations

m See Nouce About this Report All nghts reserved @ 2016 KPMG LLP a UK hirmited liabihty partnership and
a member firm of the KPMG network of independent member fums affiliated with KPMG International
Cooperative, 8 Swiss enlity All nghts reserved - , —




Company information

Company name

Previous company names if applicable
Date of incorporation

Company registration number
Previous registered office

Present registered office

Trading address

Nature of business

TLLC CMpropco3 Limited

Violetclose Limited

13 November 2002

4588950

Cavendish House, 18 Cavendish Square, London W1G OPJ
KPMG LLP, Arlington Business Park, Theale, Reading, RG7 45D
Cavendish House, 18 Cavendish Square, London, W1G OPJ

Property investment

Liguidation information

Appointed by

Date of appointment
Joint Liquidators’ details

Joint Liquidators’ address

Estimated Values of the Net Praoperty
and Prescrnibed Part

Prescribed Part distnbution

Functions

EC Reguiations

m See Notice About this Repart All nghts reserved © 2016 KPMG LLP a UK limited liabiity partnership and
a member firm of the KPMG network of independent member firms affirated with KPMG International

Members and creditors pursuant to Section 98 of the Insolvency
Act 1986

10 December 2014
Neil Gostelow and John Milsom

Arlington Business Park, Theale, Reading, Berkshure, RG7 45D

Estimated Net Property 1s £nd Estimated Prescribed Part 1s £nd

The Prescnbed Part has been taken inte account when determining
the dvidend prospects for unsecured creditors (Section 3)

The Prescribed Part was automatically disapplied given that the
estimated Net Property 1s less than £10,000 and the costs of
making a disiribution are anticipated to be disproportionate to the
benefits

The functions of the Joint Liquidators are being exercised by them
individually or together in accordance with Section 231(2) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

EC Regulations apply and these proceedings will be the Main
Proceedings as defined in Article 3 of the EC regulations

Cooperative a Swiss entity All nghts reserved - -

16



Company information

Company name

Previous company names If applicable
Date of incorporation

Company registratton number
Previous registered office

Present registered office

Trading address

Nature of business

TLLC CMsubpropco8 Limited

Parsnipview Limited

8 July 2004

5173943

Cavendish House, 18 Cavendish Square, London W1G OPJ

KPMG LLP, Arlington Business Park, Theale, Reading, RG7 45D

Cavendtsh House, 18 Cavendish Square, London, W1G 0PJ ‘

Property investment

Liguidation information

Appointed by

Date of appointment
Joint Liguidators’ details

Joint Liquidators address

Estimated Values of the Net Property
and Prescnbed Part

Prescribed Part distribution

Functions

EC Regulations

Members and creditors pursuant to Section 98 of the Insolvency
Act 1986

10 December 2014
Neil Gostelow and John Milsom

Arlington Business Park, Theale, Reading, Berkshire, RG7 45D

Estimated Net Property 1s £nil Estimated Prescribed Part 1s Enil

The Prescribed Part has been taken into account when determining
the dividend prospects for unsecured creditors (Section 3)

The Prescribed Part was automatically disapplied given that the
estimated Nat Property s less than £10,000 and the costs of
making a cistnbution are anticipated to be disproportionate to the
benefits

The functions of the Joint Liguidators are being exercised by them
indmicdually or together in accordance with Section 231(2} of the
Insalvency Act 1986

EC Regulations apply and these proceedings will be the Main
Proceedings as defined in Article 3 of the EC regulations

m See Notce About this Report All nights reserved @& 2016 KPMG LLP, a UK hmited lability partnership and
a member firm of the KPMG network of independent member firms affilated with KPMG International 17
-Cooperative, a Swiss entity Al nghts reserved - - - .- _




Company information

Company name

Previous company names if apphcable
Date of incorporation

Company registration number
Previous reqistered office

Present registered office

Trading address

Nature of business

TLLC CMpropco8 Limited

Brewsterhurst Limned

18 November 2002

4592829

Cavendish House, 18 Cavendish Square, London W1G OPJ
KPMG LLP, Arlington Busmess Park, Theale, Reading, RG7 45D
Cavendish House, 18 Cavendish Square, Londen, W1G OPJ

Property invesiment

Liquidation information

Appointed by

Date of appointment
Joint Liguidators’ details

Joint Liguidators” address

Estimated Values of the Net Property
and Prescribed Part

Prescnbed Part distribution

Functions

EC Regulations

E’H! See Notice About this Repart All rights reserved @ 2016 KPMG LLP a UK limited lability partnership and
I 2 member firm of the KPMG network of independent member firms affilated with KPMG International

Members and creditors pursuant to Section 98 of the Insolvency
Act 1986

10 December 2014
Neil Gostelow and John Milsom

Arlington Business Park, Theale, Reading, Berkshire, RG7 45D

Estimated Net Property 1s £mil Estimated Prescribed Part 1s £rul

The Prescribed Part has been taken into account when determining
the dividend prospects for unsecured creditors {Section 3)

The Prescribed Part was automatically disappiied given that the
estimated Net Property 1s less than £10,000 and the costs of
making a distribution are anticipated to be disproportionate to the
benefits

The functions of the Joint Liguidators are being exercised by them
indwvidually or together in accordance with Section 23142) of the
insolvency Act 1986

EC Regulations apply and these proceedings wilt be the Main
Proceadings as defined in Article 3 of the EC regulations

Cooperauve, a Swiss enuity All nghts reserved - -

18



Company information

Company name TLLC Levsubpropco10 Limited

Previous company names If applicable Ribbondnve Limited

Date of incorporation 8 July 2004

Company registration number 5173948

Prewious registered office Cavendish House, 18 Cavendish Square, London W1G OPJ
Present registered office KPMG LLP, Arlington Business Park Theale, Reading, RG7 4SD
Trading address Cavendish House, 18 Cavendish Square, London, W1G OPJ
Nature of business Property investment

Liquidation infermation

Appointed by Members and creditors pursuant to Section 98 of the insolvency
Act 1986

Date of appointment 11 December 2014

Joint Liguidators' details Neil Gostelow and John Milsom

Joint Liguidators” address Arlington Business Park, Theale, Reading, Berkshire, RG7 45D

Estimated Values of the Net Property Estimated Net Property s £ml Estimated Prescribed Part s £nil

and Prescnbed Part The Prescribed Part has been taken into account when determining

the dividend prospects for unsecured creditors {Section 3)

Prescribed Part distnbution The Prescribed Part was automatically disapplied given that the
esturmated Net Property 15 less than £10,000 and the costs of
making a distnbution are anticipated to be disproportienate to the
benefits

Functions The functions of the Joint Liguidaters are being exercised by them
individually or together in accordance with Section 231(2) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

EC Regulations EC Regulations apply and these proceedings will be the Main
Proceedings as defined in Article 3 of the EC regulations

m See Notice About this Report All nghts reserved © 2016 KPMG LLP, a UK hmited liability partnership and
a member firm of the KPMG network of independent member firms affiliated with KPMG International
Cooperative, a Swiss entity All nghts reserved - - _ _




Company information

Company name

Previcus company names If applicable
Date of incorporation

Company reqgistration number
Previous registered office

Present registered office

Trading address

Nature of business

TLLC Levpropc10 Limited

Blossomvale Limited

5 November 2002

4582092

Cavendish House, 18 Cavendish Square, London W1G OPJ
KPMG LLP, Arlington Busingss Park, Theale, Reading, RG7 4SD
Cavendish House, 18 Cavendish Square, London, W1G OPJ

Property investment

Liguidation information

Appointad by

Date of appointment
Joint Liguidators’ details

Joint Liquidators’ address

Estimated Values of the Net Property
and Prescribed Part

Prescribed Part distrtbution

Functions

EC Regulations

Members and creditors pursuant to Section 98 of the Insolvency
Act 1986

11 December 2014
Neil Gostelow and John Milsom

Arlington Business Park, Theale, Reading, Berkshire, RG7 45D

Estimated Net Property 1s £nil Estimated Prescribed Part 1s £nil

The Prescribed Part has been taken into account when determining
the dividend prospects for unsecured creditors (Section 3)

The Prescrnibed Part was automatically disapplied grven that the
estimated Net Property 1s less than £10,000 and the costs of
making a distribution are anticipated 1o be disproportionate to the
benefits

The funcuions of the Joint Liquidators are being exercised by them
indwidually or together in accordance with Section 231(2) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

EC Regulations apply and these proceedings will be the Main
Praceedings as defined in Article 3 of the EC regulations

m See Notice About this Report All nghts reserved © 2016 KPMG LLP, a UK imited liabiity partnership and
a member firm of the KPMG network of independent member fums aifliated with KPMG International 20

Cooperative a Swiss entity Al nights reserved




Appendix 2 Glossary

Companies

Joint Liquidators/we/our/us
KPMG

Secured creditor/bank

Any references in this report to Sections, Paragraphs and Rules are to Sections, Paragraphs and
Rules in the Insolvency Act 1986, Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986 and the Insolvency Rules

1986 respectively

m See Notice About this Report All nghts reserved © 2016 KPMG LLP, a UK imited hatulity partnership and
a member firm of the KPMG network of independent member firms affikated with KPMG International

- Cooperative, 8 Swiss entity All nghts reserved

TLLC Bndgesubcol1 Limited
TLLC Bridgecot Lirmted
TLLC Brnidgesubco2 Limited
TLLC Bridgeco2 Limited
TLLC Bridgesubcob Limited
TLLC Bndgecos Limited
TLLC CMsubpropcol Limited
TLLC CMpropcol Limited
TLLC CMsubpropco2 Limited
TLLC CMpropco2 Limiied
TLLC CMsubpropco3 Limited
TLLC CMpropco3 Limited
TLLC CMsubpropco8 Limited
TLLC CMpropco8 Limited

TLLC Levsubpropco10 Limited
TLLC Levprope10 Limited (all in hquidation)

Neil Gostelow and John Milsom

KPMG LLP

Bank of Scotland plc

21




Appendix 3 Notice About this report

This progress report has been prepared by Neil Gostelow and John Milsomn, the Joint Liguidators of
the Companies listed in Appendix 2, solely to comply with therr statutory duty under the Insclvency
Act and Rules 1986 to provide members and creditors with an update on the progress of the
hquidation of the estates, and for no other purpose

This report 1s not suitable 1o be relied upon by any other person, or for any other purpose or in any
other context including any decision in relation to the debt of or any financial interest in the
Companies or any other company in the Group Any person that chooses 1o rely on this report for
any purpose of In any context other than under the Insolvency Act and Rules 1986 (as amended)
does so at their own risk

Neil David Gostelow and John David Thomas Milsorn are authortsed 1o act as insolvency practitioners
by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England & Wales

Woe are bound by the Insolvency Code of Ethics

The appointments of the Joint Liquidators are personal to them and, to the fullest extent permitted
by law, KPMG LLP does not assume any responsibility and will not accept any hability to any person
in respect of this Report or the conduct of the iquidations

m See Notice About thus Report All nghts reserved © 2016 KPMG LLP a UK limited lability partnership and
a member firm of the KPMG network of independent member firms aifiliated with KPMG International 22
Cooperative a Swiss entity All nghts reserved - -




© 2016 KPMG LLP, a UX hmited Hiability partnershup and a member firm of the KPMG
network of independent member firms affiliated with KPMG International Cooperative, a
Swiss entity All rights reserved

The information contamned herein is of a general nature and ts not intended 1o address the
circumsiances of any particular indmwidual or entity Although we endeavour to provide
accurate and timely information there can be no guarantee that such information 15
accurate as of the date it 1s received or that it will continue to be accurate in the future No
one should act on such information without appropriate professional advice after a thorough
examination of the particular situation

The KPMG name logo and “cutting through complexity * are registered trademarks or
trademarks of KPMG International Cooperative { KPMG International”)




